SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-22 as approved in the 50t Senate meeting

AUTUMN SEMESTER (ODD SEMESTER)

Activity (...th) |Duration
Week
Pre-registration = April 12 (Mon)- May 31 (Mon), 2021
1. Payment of fee and registration - June 28 (Mon)-July 30 (Fri), 2021
2. Last date of the submission of the M.Tech. Dissertations and M.Sc. Dissertations of A. Y. 2020-21 - July 15 (Thu), 2021
3. PhD comprehensive assessment of the Spring Semester of A.Y. 2020-21 - July 15 (Thu)-July 21 (Wed), 2021
4. Last date of the PhD Research Progress Seminar of the Spring Semester of the A.Y. 2020-21 July 30 (Fri), 2021
5. Commencement of teaching 1 July 26 (Mon), 2021
6. Last date of payment of fee and registration with fine 3 Aug. 13 (Fri), 2021
7. Supplementary/ Backlog examinations (even and odd Semesters) of B.Tech. 15t and M.Sc. 1st - Aug. 14(Sat.)-Aug. 28(Sat.), 2021
programmes of the A.Y. 2020-21)
8. Mid Semester Examinations* 10 |Sept. 27 (Mon)-Oct. 03 (Sun), 2021
Autumn fest 12 Oct. 15 (Fri)- Oct.16 (Sat), 2021
10. | Diwali break for Faculty and Students 1.5 Nov. 1 (Mon)- Nov. 5 (Fri), 2021
11. |Submission of the XX grades 17 |Nov. 20 (Sat), 2021
12. |Makeup tests for Mid-Sem & Practical Examinations 18 Nov. 22 (Mon)-Nov. 27 (Sat.), 2021
13. |Last day of teaching : 18 |Nov. 26 (Fri), 2021
14. | End Semester Examinations 19 [Nov. 29 (Mon)-Dec. 04 (Sat), 2021,
19-20 |Nov. 29 (Mon)-Dec 11, 2021 (Sat) for B.Tech.-IInd
& B.Tech-IIIrd year Students
Last date of conducting the credit seminar of PhD programmes 19 Dec. 04 (Sat), 2021
15. |Assessment and display of marks 19-21 |Nov. 30 (Tue)-Dec. 17 (Fri), 2021
16. | Project (UG) / Dissertation (PG) preliminaries 20 |Dec. 06 (Mon)-Dec. 10 (Fri), 2021
17. |Ph.D./M.Tech. (R) written test/interview 21 |Dec. 13 (Mon)-Dec. 14 (Tue), 2021
18. |Last date of the submission of Grade Sheets to the Examination Section 21 Dec. 17 (Fri), 2021
19. |Educational tours (Preferably) 21 Dec. 13 (Mon)-Dec. 17 (Fri), 2021
20. | Declaration of results 22-23 |Dec. 20 (Mon) 2021-Dec. 31 (Fri), 2021
21. |Vacation for UG Students 22-23 |Dec. 20 (Mon) 2021- Dec. 31 (Fri), 2021
22. |Vacation for Faculty 23 |Dec. 27 (Mon) 2021-Dec. 31 (Fri), 2021
23. | Commencement of the next Semester 24 |Jan. 03 (Mon), 2022

The dates may vary for new entrants.

SPRING SEMESTER (EVEN SEMESTER)

Activity (...th) |Duration
Week

Pre-registration - Nov. 15 (Mon.)-Dec 03 (Fri), 2021
e Payment of fee and registration = Dec. 20 (Mon), 2021-Jan. 17 (Mon), 2022
2. Last date of the PhD Research Progress Seminar of the Autumn Semester of the A.Y. 2021-22 = Jan. 17 (Mon), 2022
3. PhD comprehensive assessment of the Autumn Semester of A.Y. 2021-22 - Jan 17 (Mon)-Jan 21 (Fri), 2022
4. Commencement of teaching 1 Jan. 03 (Mon), 2022
5 Last date of registration with fine 3 Jan. 21 (Fri), 2022
6. Supplementary Examinations (odd and even Semesters) 6-7 Feb. 07 (Mon)-Feb. 19 (Sat), 2022
7. Mindbend and Sparsh 8 Feb 24 (Thu)-Feb 27 (Sun), 2022
8. Mid Semester Examinations* 10 Mar 07 (Mon)-Mar 12 (Sat), 2022
9. |Submission of XX grades 16 | April 22 (Fri), 2022
10. |Makeup tests for the Mid Semester & Practical Examinations 17 April 25 (Mon)-April 30 (Sat), 2022
11. |Last day of teaching 17 | April 29 (Fri), 2022
12. |End Semester Examinations 18 |May 02 (Mon)-May 07 (Sat), 2022

18-19 |May 02 (Mon)-May 14 (Sat), 2022 for B.Tech.-IInd
& B.Tech.-IIIrd year Students

13. | Last date of copducting the credit seminar of PhD programmes 18 May 07 (Sat), 2022
14. | Assessment and display of marks 18-20 |May 03 (Tue)-May 20 (Fri), 2022
15. |Project Examinations 19 |May 09 (Mon)-May 13 (Fri), 2022
16. |Last date of the submission of Grade sheets to the Examination Section 21 May 23 (Mon), 2022
17. |Vacation for UG Students 20-28 |May 16 (Mon)-July 15 (Fri), 2022
18. |Vacation for Faculty 21-28 |May 23 (Mon)-July 15 (Fri), 2022
19. |Declaration of results 21-22 |May 23 (Mon)-June 03 (Fri), 2022
20. |Ph.D./M.Tech. (R) written test/interview 26  |June 27 (Mon)-June 28 (Tue), 2022
21. |Supplementary Examinations (even and odd Semesters) 28-29 |[July 11 (Mon)-July 23 (Sat), 2022
22. |Commencement of the next Academic Year 30 |July 25 (Mon), 2022
23. |Last date of the submission of the M. Tech. Dissertations and M.Sc. Dissertations - June 30, 2022
24. |PhD comprehensive assessment of the Spring Semester of A.Y. 2021-22 - July 15 (Fri)-July21 (Thu), 2022
25. |Last date of conducting the M.Tech. Dissertations and M.Sc. Dissertations viva-voce of AY 2021-22 = July 29, 2022

*The duration may vary depending on Students opting for courses of the minor degree programme.

Dean (Academic)




